MAY. 9.2001- 3:38PMMBS&S 919 854	-1401	──-NO. 6377P. 2
FORM PTO-1618a Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
RECORDAT	ION FORM COVER SHEET	
TD /	TATA A MATATA CAN VICTOR	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P. Submission Type	lease record the attached original documer	ut(s) or copy(ies)
New 19pe	Conveyance Type	
_	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assign. Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error		
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year
Corrective Document		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
	Other:	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	4
Name: Applied A-al-district		oues attached On Date
Name: Applied Analytical Industries	<u>. Inc.</u> Novemb	er 15, 2000
Formerly:	Month D	ау Үеаг
Individual General Partnership Other:	Limited Partnership 🔀 Corporation	Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parti	es attached
Name:aaiPharama Inc		es acraciled
BA/AKA/TA:		
Composed of:	<u> </u>	
ddress (line 1): 2320 Scientific Park Drive		
ddress (line 2):		
ddress (line 3): Wilmington	NC USA	
Cîty] Indîvidual [] General Partnership [] Li		Zip Code
Corporation Association	assignment and	the receiving party is not U.S., an appointment of
Other:	a domestic repr	esentative should be ate document from
	A	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation: State of Delaware	
For	Office Use Only	
	т	RADEMARK

700005275

REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0064

MAY. 9. 2001— 3:39PMMBS&S 919 8	54-1401		No. 6377——P. 3-~
	PAGE Z		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress	Enter for the First	TRADEMARK Receiving Party Only.
Name:	<u> </u>		and the state of t
Address:			
Address:			
Address:			
Address:	<u> </u>		
Correspondent Name and Address			
Name: <u>F. Michael Sajovec</u>		Area Code and Tel	ephone Number: <u>919-854-1400</u>
Address: Post Office Box 27420			
Address. Dalaint No ancen			
Address:			
Address:			
Pages Enter the total number of partachments	ages of the atta	eneu conveyance	document including any
Trademark Application Number(s) or Reg	istration Numl	per(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Application Number or the Regi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·)
rademark Application Number(s): 5/487,117		•	
Registration Number(s): 1,942,885; 2,346,573; 1,946,829; 1,0	622,884; 1,647,0	669: <u>2,136.832</u>	
lumber of Properties	Enter the total num	aber of properties i	nvolved: #7_
ee Amount	ee Amount for Pr	operties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 190.00
lethod of Payment: Enclosed		sit Account # 50-	
uthorization to charge additional fees:	∑ Yes □] No	
atement of Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the a true copy of the original document. Char	foregoing informs	ition is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is as indicated herein.
F. Michael Sajovec	\mathcal{A}	1/	5-9-01
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0065

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "APPLIED ANALYTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "APPLIED ANALYTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC." TO "AAIPHARMA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: OTRADEMARK

REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0066

2102907 8100

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 11:00 AM 11/20/2000 001582560 - 2102907

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF APPLIED ANALYTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

Applied Analytical Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, duly adopted a resolution setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable, and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following new Article First:

"First: The name of the Corporation is aaiPharma Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the holders of a majority of the outstanding shares of voting stock voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002247 FRAME: 0067 3:39PM

APPLIED ANALYTICAL INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Frederick D/Sancilio, Ph.D. Chairman of the Board of Directors